Proposed

Proposed

Car Park Time Band Current Charge Weekdays Weekends Change

Broad Street Mall |Up to 30 Minutes £1.00 £1.00|New Charge
Up to 1 hour £1.70 £2.00 £2.00 £0.30
Up to 2 hours £3.30 £4.00 £4.00 £0.70
Up to 3 hours £6.00 New Charge
Up to 4 hours £6.60 £8.00 £1.40
Up to 5 hours
Up to 6 hours £11.10 Charge Removed
Up to 7 hours
Up to 8 hours
24 hours £15.10 £10.00 £6.00 -£5.10 -£9.10|
Night rate (18:00 -
08:00) £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00

i Proposed Proposed

Car Park Time Band Current Charge Weekdays Weekends Change

Queens Road Up to 30 Minutes £1.00 £1.00{New Charge
Up to 1 hour £1.70 £2.00 £2.00 £0.30
Up to 2 hours £3.30 £4.00 £4.00 £0.70
Up to 3 hours £6.00 New Charge
Up to 4 hours £6.60 £8.00 £1.40
Up to 5 hours £10.00 New Charge
Up to 6 hours £12.00 New Charge
Up to 7 hours £11.10 £14.00 £2.90
Up to 8 hours
24 hours £15.10 £16.00 £6.00 £0.90 -£9.10|
Night rate (18:00 -
08:00) £3.50 £3.50 £0.00

i Proposed Proposed

Car Park Time Band Current Charge Weekdays Weekends Change

Civic Offices ‘B” [Up to 30 Minutes £1.00 £1.00|New Charge
Up to 1 hour £1.70 £2.00 £2.00 £0.30
Up to 2 hours £3.30 £4.00 £4.00 £0.70
Up to 3 hours £6.00 New Charge
Up to 4 hours £6.60 £8.00 £1.40
Up to 5 hours New Charge
Up to 6 hours £11.10 New Charge
Up to 7 hours £0.00
Up to 8 hours
24 hours £15.10 £10.00 £6.00 -£5.10 -£9.10|
Night rate (18:00 -
08:00) £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00

Kings Meadow . Proposed

(6am-6pm) Charge Period Current Charge Charges Change

Monday - Sunday |Up to 2 hours £2.00 £2.50 £0.50
Up to 24 hours £7.00 £7.50 £0.50

Saturday -

Sunday/ Bank Up to 2 hours £2.00 £2.50 £0.50

Holidays
Up to 4 hours £4.00 £4.50 £0.50
Up to 24 hours £7.00 £7.50 £0.50

APPENDIX 1



Hills Meadow . Proposed
Ch P C tCh h
(6am-6pm) arge Period urren arge Charges Change
Monday - Sunday |Up to 2 hours £2.00 £2.50 £0.50
Up to 24 hours £6.20 £6.50 £0.30
Saturday -
Sunday/ Bank Up to 2 hours £2.00 £2.50 £0.50
Holidays
Up to 4 hours £4.00 £4.50 £0.50
Up to 24 hours £6.20 £6.50 £0.30
Cattle Market Time Band Current Charge |Proposed Change
Monday - Sunday |[Up to 2 hours £2.50(New Charge
Up to 24 hours £5.00 £6.50 £1.50
Saturday - up to 1 £0.50 £0.50 £0.00
hour
Saturday - up to 24 £5.00 £6.50 £1.50
hour
HGVs £10.00 £10.00|No Change
Chester Street /
Recreation Road
/ Dunstall Close
0-30 mins £0.00
30mins - 1 hour £0.50
Up to 2 hours £1.00
Up to 3 hours £1.50
Up to 4 hours £2.00




APPENDIX 2

Time Band Oracle Q Park [NCP Broad Street |Broad Street |Queens Road |Queens Road
Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
Weekdays Weekends Weekdays Weekends

Up to 30 Minutes £1.00 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

Up to 1 Hour £1.50 £1.50( £3.50 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00

Up to 2 hours £3.00 £3.00f £7.00 £4.00 £4.00 £4.00 £4.00

Up to 3 hours £5.00 £4.50 £6.00 £6.00

Up to 4 hours £6.50 £6.00] £9.50 £8.00 £8.00

Up to 5 hours £9.00 £7.50 £10.00

Up to 6 hours £10.00 £14.00 £12.00

Up to 7 hours £13.00 £14.00

Up to 8 hours £15.00] £12.50

24 hours £20.00f £14.50( £22.00 £10.00 £6.00 £16.00 £6.00

Night rate up to 1

hour £1.50

Night rate (18:00 -

08:00) £3.00 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50




APPENDIX 2

Time Band Bristol Brighton Portsmouth [Oxford [Cambridge
NCP Regency Grafton East Car
Broadmead Square Gunwharf |Oxpens Park
1 HOUR £3.50 £1.00 £2.50|£2.00 or £2.20
1-2 HOURS £6.50 £5.00 £2.90| £4.00|£3.60 or £4.30
2-3 HOURS £3.90| £6.00|£5.50 or £6.10
2-4 HOURS £9.50 £12.00 £5.90| £8.00|£9.10 or £10.40
3-4 HOURS
4-5 HOURS £6.90 £16.50 or £17.50
5-6 HOURS
4-6 HOURS £15.50 £17.00 £8.00| £12.00
6-24 HOURS £21.00 £20.00 £20.00( £23.00 £24.00
NIGHT RATE £4.50 £3.00
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